
INSTALLATIE VOORSCHRIFTEN

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

P.  25 - 26

INSTALLATION ANLEITUNG

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

NOTICE DE MONTAGE

MANUAL DE INSTALACION

Attention aux étapes :
Check installation steps :
Atención a los pasos :
Attenzione ai passi :
Aandacht voor de stappen :                     
Achtung vor den Schritten :

!
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The quantities given are what are required for the installation. There may be some surplus in the package provide.
Les quantités données sont les quantités utiles au montage. les sachets fournis contiennent des pièces supplémentaires.
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Polyurethane adhesive/MS polymer
Pegamento poliuretano/polimero MS
Colla poliuretanica/MS polimero
Polyurethaan/MS polymeer lijm
Polyurethan-Klebstoff-Schicht/MS-polymere

-Apply a polyurethan adhesive or MS polymer layer using a spatula over the raw surface and fill the space
between the ribs of the tray with a layer of adhesive mortar.
-Aplicar una capa de pegamento poliuretano o polímero MS en la superficie recortada. Puede ayudarse de
una espátula y rellenar los espacios huecos del plato con una capa de mortero adhesivo.
-Applicare della colla poliuretanica o MS polimero con l'aiuto di una spatola sulla parte tagliato e
compensare lo spazio tra le venature del piatto con uno strato di materiale adesivo.
-Breng met een spatel een laag polyurethaan lijm of MS polymeer lijm aan op de zaagranden, en vul de
tussenliggende ruimte met het steunoppervlak van de douchebak op met een laag cement.
-Wenn Sie Ihre Duschwanne schneiden, müssen Sie eine Polyurethan-Klebstoff-Schicht oder MS-Polymere
mit einer Spachtel auf der geschnittenen Fläche auftragen und die Zwischenräume unter der Duschwanne
mit eine Schicht Klebemörtel füllen.

 50 mm 

50mm layer of adhesive mortar
Capa de 50mm de grosor de mortero adhesivo

Strato di 50mm di materiale adesivo
Laag van 50mm cement

50mm dicke Klebemörtel Schicht
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MISE EN PLACE DES PLOTS DE COLLE POLYURETHANE OU MS POLYMERE
LOADING THE PLOTS GLUE POLYURETHANE OR MS POLYMER

UBICACION DE LOS PUNTOS DE PEGAMENTO POLIURETANO O POLÍMERO MS
POSIZIONE DEI PUNTI DI COLLA POLIURETANICA O MS POLIMERO

BRENG DE POLYURETAAN LIJM OF MS POLYMEERAAN OP DE JUISTE PLAATS
LADEN SIE DIE GRUND KLEBER POLYURETHAN ODER MS-POLYMERE
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Retirer les cales
Remove the shims
Retire las calzas
Rimuovere gli spessori
Verwijder de vulringen
Unterlegscheiben entfernen
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Ne plus toucher au serrage après ces étapes
Do not touch the tightening after these steps
No toque la abrazadera después de los siguientes pasos
Non toccare il morsetto dopo questi passaggi
Raak de klem na deze stappen niet meer aan.
Berühren Sie die Klammer nach diesen Schritten nicht mehr

                     

Serrer les vis à 1N.m
Tighten the screws 1N.m
Apretar los tornillos hasta 1N.m
Stringere le viti a 1N.m
Draai de schroeven 1N.m
Dann ziehen Sie die Schrauben 1N.m
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Enfoncer
Push
Empujar hacia abajo
Spingere
Induwen
Druck
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FRANCE

UK
020 8842 0033

IRELAND

DEUTSCHLAND

ITALIA

ÖSTEREICH

SCHWEIZ

ESPANA

NEDERLAND

BELGIË

SAV

SERVICE HELPLINES

ASSISTENZA POST-VENDITA

SERVICIO POSVENTA

04697 33102

+49 (0) 6074 / 30928 0

(0382) 6181

+43 1 710 60 70

02 40 21 29 45 (01) 748 17 44

93 544 60 76

0475 487 100

+31 475 487 100

BELGIQUE
+31 475 487 100

963 19 40, 773 67 22
POCC RN

AQUAPRODUCTION, Site industriel, F - 44680 Chéméré

17

EN 14527 - CL2

Aptitude au nettoyage : satisfaisant

Durabilité : satisfaisant
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